Qualifying Disbursements   (76,751)   (39,020)

Set-aside Reserve Balance as of June 30, 2002 $96,069 $145,045

NOTE 18 - CONTINGENCIES

Grants:

The School District received financial assistance from federal and state agencies  in the form of grants.  The expenditure
of funds received under these programs generally requires compliance with terms  and conditions specified in the grant
agreements  and is  subject to audit by the grantor agencies.  Any disallowed claims  resulting from such audits  could
become  a liability of the General Fund or other applicable  funds.  However, in the opinion of management, any such
disallowed claims  will not have a material adverse effect on the overall financial position of the School District at June
30, 2002.

Litigation:

The School District is not currently party to any legal proceedings.

NOTE 19 - RESTATEMENT OF FUND BALANCES

Restated Fund Balance/Equity.  The correction of accounting errors in the prior year required that certain adjustments
be recorded to the July  1, 2001 fund balances and fixed assets as previously reported.  The restatements are as  follows:

Fund Type

Previously
Stated Balances

at 06/30/01 Adjustments

Restated
Balance

at 07/01/01

General Fund $358,501   ($35,876)   $322,625

Special Revenue 179,359   4,578   183,937

Enterprise (49,278)   26,579   (22,699)

General Fixed Assets 5,359,021   49,198   5,408,219

GREEN LOCAL SCHOOL DISTRICT
SCIOTO COUNTY

SCHEDULE OF FEDERAL AWARDS RECEIPTS AND EXPENDITURES
FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDED JUNE 30, 2002

FEDERAL GRANTOR Federal Pass-Through
Pass-Through Grantor CFDA Entity Noncash Noncash
Program Title Number Number Receipts Receipts Disbursements Disbursements

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE
Passed through the Ohio Department of Education:
Nutrition Cluster:
  Food Distribution 10.550 N/A $ $16,487 $ $16,265

  National School Breakfast Program 10.553 05-PU-01 3,004 3,004
05-PU-02 23,610 23,610

   Total National School Breakfast Program 26,614 0 26,614 0

  National School Lunch Program 10.555 LL-P4-01 10,471 10,471
LL-P4-02 67,089 67,089

   Total National School Lunch Program 77,560 0 77,560 0

Total Nutrition Cluster 104,174 16,487 104,174 16,265

Total United States Department of Agriculture  104,174 16,487 104,174 16,265

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION
Passed Through Ohio Department of Education:

  Title I Grants to Local Educational Agencies 84.010 C1-S1-01 54,456 54,456
C1-S1-02 257,019 201,430

   Total Title I Grants to Local Educational Agencies 311,475 0 255,886 0

  Special Education - Grants to States 84.027 6B-SF-02P 62,006 62,006

  Safe and Drug-Free Schools and Communities 84.186 DR-S1-01 5,291 5,291
DR-S1-02 6,984 6,984

   Total Safe and Drug-Free Schools and Communities 12,275 0 12,275 0

  Goals 2000 - State and Local Education Systemic
   Improvement Grants 84.276 G2-S1-99 34,522

G2-S1/S2-01 14,348
   Total Goals 2000 - State and Local Education Systemic
   Improvement Grants 0 0 48,870 0

  Eisenhower Professional Development State Grants 84.281 MS-S1-00 4,110
MS-S1-01 574
MS-S1-02 5,935 2,997

   Total Eisenhower Professional Development State Grants 10,619 0 2,997 0

  Innovative Education Program Strategies 84.298 C2-S1-00 2,666
C2-S1-01 3,045
C2-S1-02 3,791

   Total Innovative Education Program Strategies 9,502 0 0 0

  Class Size Reduction 84.340 CR-S1-00 24,369 86